

Program Participation Policies & Liability

Program Participation Policy

Participation in any Mandel JCC activity, program or use of any recreational facilities involves a risk of accidental injury despite safety precautions. Having been informed of the activities to be conducted by the Mandel Jewish Community Center of the Palm Beaches, Inc., the individual and/or parent and/or legal guardian of the participants assume all risks and hazards, incidental to the activities and release from all responsibility and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Mandel Jewish Community Center of the Palm Beaches, Inc., its officers, directors, independent contractors, volunteers and all employees; as well as the Jewish Federation of Palm Beach County for any illness or injury to the individual or individual's children and/or family members occurring during their participation in any activities or use of any recreational facilities at or conducted by the Mandel Jewish Community Center of the Palm Beaches, Inc.

Photo Policy

The Mandel JCC may photograph and/or video children during their participation in programs at the Mandel JCC for promotional and/or documentary purposes. Promotional tools may include but are not limited to social media, website, and printed materials.

Covid-19 Policy

Coronavirus, COVID-19 is a virus that spreads through person-to-person contact. Federal and state authorities recommend social distancing as a means to reduce the spread of the virus. COVID-19 can lead to severe illness, personal injury, permanent disability, and death. Participating in Mandel JCC's programs or accessing Mandel JCC's facilities could increase the risk of contracting COVID-19. While the Mandel JCC is taking many steps to prevent the spread of COVID-19, the Mandel JCC in no way warrants that COVID-19 infection will not occur through participation in Mandel JCC's programs or accessing Mandel JCC's facilities.

Closure Policy

If the Mandel JCC must close due to unforeseen circumstances including, but not limited to weather emergencies, natural disasters, threats, and global health emergencies for more than ten days, the participant will receive an account credit (not cash refund) for the days that were missed and additional payments will be suspended until the program resumes.



Cancellation Policy 60 Day Notice:

The Mandel JCC requires a minimum of 60 days written notice to cancel any preschool or afterschool program agreement. Release of financial responsibility for accounts in good standing will take effect on the 1st day of the month occurring after 60 days. (Example: If you want to cancel and not pay for December, you must inform the Mandel JCC no later than September 30th in order to not get charged for December. If you give notice on or after October 1st, your cancellation would be effective January 1st.)

Vaccination Policy

The Mandel JCC requires that all participants must be vaccinated and provide a current immunization record. The Mandel JCC does not allow for religious or personal exemptions. The only exemption allowed is from a medical doctor with full explanation as to why the child can't be vaccinated. Please note: Our current vaccination policy does not include Covid-19 vaccinations.